2001 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS

SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS
ALASCONNECT, INC.

ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC

ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION
OCMC, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$75,865,651
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$17,371,543
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

GROSS REVENUE

$5,928,140

$1,247,996
$1,963,102
$358,510
$256,109
$45,785,238
$503
$428,531
$1,700
$1,327,663
$2,884,790
$200,694,000

$20,185
$141,122
$84
$64,984
$783,899
$739,046
$4,356

$1,805

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($9,502,801)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($2,256,047)

$73,418,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED



UTILITY

OTZ TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2001 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

$338,378
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$756,929

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$94,332,501

GROSS REVENUE

$432,652
$15,599

$3,271,363
$3,592,409
$103,533
$2,793
$4,226
$12,371
$299
$270,067,008

NET INCOME

($115,087)
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($967,038)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$60,577,027



