2001 Gross Operating Revenue – Telecom: IXC

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS	NOT REPORTED	\$5,928,140	NOT REPORTED
ALASCONNECT, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,247,996	NOT REPORTED
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$1,963,102	NOT REPORTED
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$358,510	NOT REPORTED
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$256,109	NOT REPORTED
AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.	\$75,865,651	\$45,785,238	(\$9,502,801)
BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$503	NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$428,531	NOT REPORTED
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,700	NOT REPORTED
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,327,663	NOT REPORTED
GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.	\$17,371,543	\$2,884,790	(\$2,256,047)
GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI	NOT REPORTED	\$200,694,000	\$73,418,000
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$20,185	NOT REPORTED
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$141,122	NOT REPORTED
ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$84	NOT REPORTED
KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$64,984	NOT REPORTED
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$783,899	NOT REPORTED
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$739,046	NOT REPORTED
NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$4,356	NOT REPORTED
OCMC, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,805	NOT REPORTED

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
OTZ TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.	\$338,378	\$432,652	(\$115,087)
SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND SBC LONG DISTANCE	NOT REPORTED	\$15,599	NOT REPORTED
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.	NOT REPORTED	\$3,271,363	NOT REPORTED
TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA	\$756,929	\$3,592,409	(\$967,038)
UNICOM, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$103,533	NOT REPORTED
USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$2,793	NOT REPORTED
VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$4,226	NOT REPORTED
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$12,371	NOT REPORTED
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$299	NOT REPORTED
TOTAL	\$94,332,501	\$270,067,008	\$60,577,027